A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE 
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR 
PARKING CASHIER SERVICES TO STANDARD PARKING, INC. 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE 
AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 2009.05.29, IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $275,808.00 (TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHT DOLLARS) PER 
YEAR; FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN INITIAL THREE (3) YEAR 
CONTRACT WITH AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR TWO (2) 
ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. 

WHEREAS, on May, 28, 2009 the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, 
issued and distributed the Parking Cashier Services Request for Proposal (RFP) No.

[...]

That the City Commission does accept the recommendation of the Chief 
Procurement Officer for a Contract Award regarding the Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 
2009.05.29, in connection with Parking Cashier Services to Standard Parking, Inc., in the amount 
of $275,808.00 (two hundred seventy five thousand eight hundred and eight dollars); further 
authorizing an initial three (3) year contract with an option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) 
year periods. 

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon the date of 
its passage and adoption herein.